Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
344-D1		C1	4	1
6. Status: ⊠ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
	· · · ·			5/1/2023
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID 60488 Add Seq#	8c. Landown		Person IDAdd Seq#
SANDRA J CUTCLIFFE I 25809 N ABAJO DR RIO VERDE, AZ 85263	REVOCABLE TRUS	ST .		
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	rstem □	Person ID
8a		8a		
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 D\	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: 12/31/2023	N & P Date to	Comply: 3/1/2024
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter				riller Copy X H & E Letter
	ed: Da			Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:	i	To: _		
			Date Prepared: 5/2/20 Date Entered:	23 By: AM By:

File No. 344-D	1	11. County:	WH	Ва	asin: LA	ADDE	R CRE	EK			S	tream					(8)		Fo	rmation Co	de: 211	Special Use:	
12. Points of Dive	rsion														Rate	and Q	uantity						
MOD DEL PDIV					140										,	Author	zed		Ά	dditional			
ENT	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID		N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA	Line)		Rate		Quantii af	ty	Rate gpm			Overlap PD Files	
DEL 25683																							
ENT	NW NW SE	26	17S	36W		2	399	248	9						112	5	299		112	5 299	9 I	NONE	
													Į.										
																					,		
									-							-							
13. Storage: Rate	1			Qua							А	dditior	nal Rat	te				NF	Addi	tional Quant	tity		_ ac/ft
14. Limitation:											cfs) w	hen co	mbine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)						
Limitation:		af/yr a	at			9	gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)						
15. 5YR Allocation	: Allocation	Туре	St	art Yea	r	_	5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	unt U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ c	omment _			-	
16. Place of Use CHK		*		N	E1⁄4			NV	V¹/4			sv	V 1/4			s	E1/4		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE	STR	ID	NE 1/4		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4					
CHK 4511		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·																2.					
					L.																		
					- 1																		
Base Acres:	Year:	М	linimu	m Reas	onable	Quar	ntity:			-	•		•			5.7 × ·	2	*		* .			

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

May 2, 2023

SANDRA J CUTCLIFFE REVOCABLE TRUST 25809 N ABAJO DR RIO VERDE, AZ 85263

RE:

Filed Office Application for Change

Water Right, File No. 344-D1

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely.

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM:

enclosures

pc:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 2nd day of May, 2023, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 344-D1 dated 2nd day of May, 2023 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

SANDRA J CUTCLIFFE REVOCABLE TRUST 25809 N ABAJO DR RIO VERDE, AZ 85263

Pc:

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

0. 0		indroi p	100001	uoo.								-							IVED
						F	File No	. <u>344-</u>	D1								M	AY 0	1 2023
1.	Application	ion is he	ereby n	nade fo	or appi	roval o	of the C	Chief E	ingine	er to ch	nange t	the (ch	eck on	e or b	oth):		Garde	n City	Field Office
						□ P	Place o	f Use		\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	ersion			Div	vision	of Wa	ter Resource
	under the	e water	right w	/hich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	cation i	n acco	rdance	with t	he con	dition	s desc	ribed b	oelow.		
	The sour	rce of su	upply is	s:		⊠ G	Ground	water			Surfac	ce wate	er						
2.	Name ar	nd addro	ess of	Applica	ant: <u>D</u>	oug M	cKinne	еу					. 5						
	511 W B																		
	Phone N		*						Email	addre	ss:								
	Name ar	nd addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	ıt: SØ l	NDRA	J CUT	CLIFF	E REV	OCAB	LE TE	RUST			2	
	25809 N	ABAJO	DR, F	RIO VE	RDE,	AZ 85	263												
	Phone N	lumber:)					Email	addre	ss:								
3.	The pres	sently a	uthorize	ed plac	ce of u	se is:													
	Owner of	f Land -	NA	ME:	Same	as Wl	JC												
			ADDRE																
	(If there is	s more th	an one	landow	<i>ı</i> ner, at	tach su	ıppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
				NE	1/4			N	N¼			SV	V¼			SI	=1/4		TOTAL
Se	c. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
										_									
4.	If this ap	of Land -	NA Addre	AME: . ESS: .								ace of	use be	chan	ged to	:			
	(If there is	s more tr	an one			tacn su	ippieme			neces	sary.)		1					,	
			<u> </u>		=1/4			T	<i>N</i> 1/4		-		V¼				1/4		TOTAL ACRES
Se	c. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	
			-				-	-	-							-	-		
			-				-			_	-					-	-	-	
				N				<u> </u>	<u></u>		<u> </u>								
	For Offi	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$ <u>/C</u>	0.0	O TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date 4	5-1-	-23	Chec	:k#	803

5.	Presently autho	rized point o	diversion:				
- 1	One in the	NW	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter
	of Section	26	, Township	17	South, Range	36	W,
	in WH	Co	ounty, Kansas,	_ feet North	feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section.
- 1	Authorized Rate	No change	Authorized Quantity _	No change	Depth of well	unk (fe	et) C.I. on
1	(DWR use only:	Computer II	O No. 1 GP	S 2648	feet North 26	15 feet W	est) 12/21/20
			☑This point will be change				
	Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete only if change	e is requeste	d or if existing point i	s better describ	ed by GPS)
- 1			Quarter of the				
			, Township				
			ounty, Kansas, 2399				
			Proposed Quantity				
			II ☐ Geo Center List o				
L							
6.	Presently autho	rized point o	f diversion:				
٠.			Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
1							
1	in	Cr	, Township ounty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section
1	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity _	_ 1000 140101	Denth of well	oodiiioasi coiii	et)
	/DWP use only:	Computer II	O No GP	e	beptil of well	foot M	et)
	This point will no	ot be changed	☐This point will be change	d as follows:	No change point better	described with GP	S as follows:
- 1							
- 1			(Complete only if change				
			Quarter of the				
			, Township		South, Range		(E/VV),
			ounty, Kansas,				
			Proposed Quantity				
L	This point is:	Additional We	ell Geo Center List o	ther water righ	ts that will use this poir	nt	
_				_			
7.			d for the following reasons	s?			
	(please de specific	c) Old Well Coll	apsed	300	200 100 Nort	100 200	300
				E	<u>. Ֆահայլահայլահա</u> յ <u>ե</u>	արարարարո	шшд
	1.			F	=	<u> </u>	킠
8.	If a well, is the tes	t hole log attac	ched? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No	200	· 1 + 1 + 1 를	+ . +	1 = 200
_				E	' ' ' E		1 3 200
9.	The change(s) (wa	as)(will be) cor	npleted by?	E	<u>=</u>		ᆿ
	As soon as approv	ved		100	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	\cdot $+$ $+$ $+$	100
40	1611			E	=		4
10.	If the point of dive	rsion is a well:		<u>E</u>			
	(a) What are you	going to do w	th the old well?	West 0 H+		ունավուտան	IIIIIIII 0 East
	-1			=	=		킠
	plug			100	-1 + 1 + 1 📱	. 1 + 1 +	1 — 100
	(b) When will this	be done? As	soon as approved	- E			' ∃
				. [<u>=</u>		1
11.	Groundwater Man	agement Distri	ct recommendation attache	d? 200 🔄	-1 + 1 + 1 =	- 1 + 1 +	l — 200
		∕es ∐ No		E	=		4
				E.			
12.	Assisted by mdf/G	SCFO		300	200 100 0	100 200	300
13a	a. If the proposed no	int of diversion	will be relocated more than	300	Sout	th Scale: 1 hashm	ark=10 ft
	feet but within 2,64	40 feet of the e	xisting point of diversion, att	ach 13b. If the	proposed point of diversi	on will be relocate	d within 300 fee
	a topographic ma	ap or aerial r	hotograph. For groundw	ater of the	existing point of diver	sion, indicate its	location on the

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

⁽³b.) If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	n the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently author ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applica	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be subs ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a gor a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirma age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authoriz their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application are true, correct and complete.	ed agent of the owner(s) to make this application on lication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at April 27th 2013 Kansas, this	27 day of April , 20 2023
	33, 51
Sondra J. Cuteliffe	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Diagon Dried)	(Please Print)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
Λ (Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas	
) SS	
l hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in mof, 20	ny presence and sworn to before me this <u>27</u> day
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires May. 15, 2027	riotaly Fublic
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all caccurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with propriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHEDU	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departme (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	nt of Agriculture
	MONA MEHDI
	Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County
√ (Commission # 644497 My Comm. Expires Mar 15, 2027
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3	File No. <u>344-D1</u>

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

Wit	IVISIONS OF THE KANSAS Water Appropriation Law. K.S.A. 82a-	08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 1701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, n, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file numbers.	requesting that the place of use and / or point of ber be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the aut the topographic map accompanying the application to cha	thorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	nts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot lie Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global a. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ N	be located more than feet from the previously ot Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a wor other device suitable for making water level measureme K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable \(\sum \text{Not Applicable}\)	vell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of watering the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form proving Applicable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20 23, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	ired notice.
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sun Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of per are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> algated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
lf yo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief pineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agr	iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be divition within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	By: July Malle
adn	ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Hostin Mallock
revi	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name): Hostin Mullion Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Leg	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, pal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance: May 2, 2023
665 pre	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of
		Acknowledged before me on Way 2, 2023
		by Austin McColloch.
		Signature: Notary Public
		ANTON HILLE LONGO
		My commission expires Mother: JULIE JONES

WATER WELL RECORD (WWC-5)

__ft. to____ft.



LOCATION	OF WATER WEL	L					-					-
Latituda	38 546416	Longitude	-101 2655	Saction	26	Township	17	Dance	36	OB Beartles	NW K	NIN

Datum	WGS84 Elevation 325	i2 Co	anty W	ichita	
WATER WELL O	WNER	WELL WA	TER USE		NEAREST SOURCE OF POTENTIAL CONTAMINATIO
Name		Irrigatio	n		Source:
Business	Sondra Cutcliffe Rev. Trust	COMPLET	ION		Distance Direction from well:
	28905 N Abajo Dr	Denth of	complete	l well: 226 ft.	from well: from well:
Address	Rio Verde AZ 85263			ater encountered:	Source description:
	And the second s) ft.;	Source:
Well location	E County Rd L and N County Road18	ELTOP TORSES SERVICES AND		dry well	2
				well: 184 ft.	from well: from well:
at owner's				land surface	Source description:
			m/dd/yy)		
CONSTRUCTION				land surface	✓ No potential source of contamination within 100 feet.
Borehole interv		on (m	m/dd/yy)		PERMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED)
fromto_	226 ft. 21 in.	Marie Control of the Control		185 gpm	
	ftin.	Water lev	el was:	ft. afterhours	DWR Application No.: 344D1
	bove land surface: 18 in.			pumpinggpm	KDHE / EPA Project Code:
	ight is less than 12 in, nce been approved?* ☐ Yes ✔ No	Pump ins	talled?	Yes / No	Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: Yes No
	ot required for monitoring	Water we	ll disinfec	ted? ✓ Yes □ No	County Permit: ☐ Yes No Permit ID:
or environ	mental remediation wells	Date disin	fected (m	m/dd/yy):04/14/2023	Lease Name & Well #:
	ThermalPlastic				# of boreholes: # of dewatering wells:
	terval: 0 ft. to 186 ft.	Aquifer, i			
	ameter: 10 in.	LITHOLOG	Columbia de la Caldada Columbia de la Caldada	In an analysis	
	7.8 lbs/ft.	FROM	то	Attached	
	ess or gauge no.: .365	Attache	Attache		
CACES AND COMPANIES BEING FIRE OF	terval:ft. toft.				
	ameter:in.			• 100	
	ls;				RECEIVED
Weight:	lbs/ft.				RECEIVED APR 27 2023
Wall thickne	ess or gauge no.:				APR 27 2022
Grout interval:	0 ft. to 25 ft.	1 3 3 3			Garden City
Grout mater	rial: Bentonite				Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources
Grout interval:	ft. toft.				Nesources
Grout mater	rial:	COMMEN	B.		
	, m/c				
Screen / perfora			-0.00		
Screen / perfora				as constructed reconst	
Section Value and Section 1	ft. to 226 ft.				4/14/2023 . I certify that this record is true to
STATE OF THE STATE	unit	SEC 1 7 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			r well record was completed on
A CONTRACTOR OF THE REAL PROPERTY.	ft. to ft.			and the second s	Voofter Pump & Well, Inc. #881
CHARLES NO STREET, STR	unit			J. Harris Co.	881 under the authority of the designated
Gravel pack int	tervals:				ned and certified by the electronic signature of the
	c not used: Gravel sizein				ce Shepard
	25 ft. to 225 ft.	for the second section of the second			one for your records. Fee of \$5,00 for each constructed well

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT

Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka KS 66612-1367 (785) 296-3565 | K.S.A. 82a-1212 | v2022c

DRAFT

Form	WWC5.2 - Water Well Record			
Doc ID	1710447			
Well Owner Sondra Cutcliffe Rev. Trust				
Contractor	Woofter Pump & Well, Inc. #881			

Lithology

Lithology		I Produced Lorenzella				
rom	ALUERT HO.	Lithology Intervals				
)	2	topsoil				
2	10	other,Loess				
10	27	other,Clay and caliche lenses & trace sand				
7 35		other,Fine & Medium sand w/ clay & caliche lenses				
35	43	other, Caliche & clay lenses				
43	56	other,Clay & caliche w/ sand streaks				
56	121	other,Caliche w/ clay lenses				
121	183	other,Clay & caliche w/ sand streaks				
183	198	other,Fine to some medium sand w/ clay lenses				
198	203	other,Fine & medium sand 8 small gravel				
203	209	clay				
209	214	other,Fine & medium sand & small gravel				
214	226	other, Yellow Ochre/Black shale				

RECEIVED

APR 27 2023

Garden City Field Office
Division of Water Resources